
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 

 1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF THE 

ORDER OF PATRONS OF HUSBANDRY 
and THE CALIFORNIA STATE 
GRANGE, 

Plaintiffs, 

v. 

CALIFORNIA GUILD, formerly 
doing business as “California 
State Grange,” and ROBERT 
MCFARLAND, 

Defendants. 

CIV. NO. 2:16-201 WBS DB  

 

ORDER RE: MOTION TO COMPEL 

 

Defendants’ Motion to Compel Responses and Deponents, 

or in the Alternative to Strike Damages, (Docket No. 200) will be 

heard in accordance with the procedures set forth in this court’s 

Order of September 21, 2017 (Docket No. 166).  The hearing is set 

for April 16, 2018, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom No. 5.  Counsel for 

each side shall appear personally at the hearing.  

IT IS SO ORDERED.  

Dated:  April 9, 2018  

 


