1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
7	EASTERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
8	
9	THE NATIONAL GRANGE OF THE CIV. NO. 2:16-201 WBS DB ORDER OF PATRONS OF HUSBANDRY
10	and THE CALIFORNIA STATE GRANGE,
11	ORDER RE: MOTION TO COMPEL
12	Plaintiffs,
13	V.
14	CALIFORNIA GUILD, formerly doing business as "California"
15	State Grange," and ROBERT MCFARLAND,
16	Defendants.
17	
18	Defendants' Motion to Compel Responses and Deponents,
19	or in the Alternative to Strike Damages, (Docket No. 200) will be
20	heard in accordance with the procedures set forth in this court's
21	Order of September 21, 2017 (Docket No. 166). The hearing is set
22	for April 16, 2018, at 1:30 p.m. in Courtroom No. 5. Counsel for
23	each side shall appear personally at the hearing.
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.
25	Dated: April 9, 2018
26	WILLIAM B. SHUBB
27	UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE